T 1505 PF	CORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER STILL U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY			U.S. Patent and Hademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		▼	▼ ▼ <u>▼ _</u>
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u>, </u>	loace record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks. F		en of receiving party(jes)
 Name of conveying party(ies): Tae-seok MOON; Jae-young LEE; Jin Kyu-boem HAN 	-hoon KIM;	Name: <u>LG Life S</u>	ess of receiving party(ies) ciences LTD. s: 20, Yeoido-Dong, Youngdeungpo-Ku 150-721 Seoul, Republic of Korea.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) atta	ached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger		
🕞 Security Agreement 🖳	Change of Name	.	
□ Other			
03/26/2003; 03/28/2 Execution Date: 03/26/2003; 03/26/2	2003; 2003	Additional name(s)) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent 01	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(·s)
Additional numbers attached? 및 Yes 疑 No			
s all and address of party to wh	o whom correspondence		f applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be n			FR 3.41)\$. ^{40,00}
ROSEMARY KELLOGG SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. 1745 SHEA CENTER DRIVE, SUITE S	330	Enclosed	
HIGHLANDS RANCH, COLORADO 8	00 80129	Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit accou	ınt number:
		19-511	17
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
is a true copy of the original docu	d belief, the foregoing urnent.	g information is true Som a kolor Signature	and correct and any attached copy April 16, 200.3 Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled Crosslinked Amide Derivatives of Hyaluronic Acid and Manufacturing Method Thereof, which was described in International Application Number PCT/KR01/01687, filed on October 10, 2001, now being filed as a United States Letters Patent under

WHEREAS, LG Life Sciences LTD., a Korean Corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 20, Yeoido-Dong, Youngdeungpo-Ku, Scoul, 150-721, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Dara: 2007. 7.26

Address:

Tae-seok MOON

703-1804, Ilshin Konyoung Apt.

Inchang-Dong, Guri-Si

Kyoungki-Do, 471-010, Republic of Korea

Date: 2003. 3. 28

Jae-young LEE

Address: 109-16

Gaebong-1-Dong, Kooro-Ku Seoul, 152-091, Rep of KOREA Date:

2003. 3-26

Address:

Jin-hoon KIM

304-604 Expo Apt., 464-1 Jeonmin-Dong, Yousung-Ku

Daejeon-Si, 305-390, Rep of KOREA

Date: March 26th, 2008

Address:

Kyubbem Kyubeom HAN

102-1002 Lucky Hana Apt. Shinsung-Dong, Yousung-Ku

Daejeon-Si, 305-345, Rep of KOREA